
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Start Time End Time Year 

Group 

Exam 

Thu, 08 May 2025 13:00 13:45 
 

German Listening: Higher  
 

14:00 15:00 
 

German Reading: Higher  

Fri, 09 May 2025 13:00 14:30 11 Business Paper 1 

Mon, 12 May 2025 09:00 10:45 11 English Literature Paper 1 
 

09:00 10:30 6th Form ICT Unit 1  
 

13:00 14:30 11 Computer Science Paper 1  

Tue, 13 May 2025 09:00 10:45 11 Religious Studies Paper 1  
 

09:00 11:00 6th Form Business Unit 1  
 

13:00 14:45 11 Biology Paper 1 (Separate Science) 
 

13:00 14:15 11 Biology Paper 1 (Combined Science)  

Wed, 14 May 2025 09:00 10:30 11 Geography Paper 1  
 

13:00 16:00 6th Form English Language & Literature Paper 1  
 

13:00 14:15 11 Sport Studies  
 

13:00 14:30 6th Form Health & Social Care Unit 2  

Thu, 15 May 2025 09:00 10:30 11 Maths Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) 

Thu, 15 May 2025 13:00 14:15 11 German Writing: Higher  

Fri, 16 May 2025 09:00 11:00 6th Form Psychology Paper 1 
 

09:00 10:20 11 History Paper 1  
 

09:00 10:30 6th Form Business Unit 2  
 

13:00 14:30 11 Business Paper 2 
 

13:00 14:30 6th Form Health & Social Care Unit 3  

Mon, 19 May 2025 09:00 10:30 6th Form Sociology Paper 1 
 

09:00 10:15 11 Chemistry Paper 1 (Combined Science) 
 

09:00 10:45 11 Chemistry Paper 1 (Separate Science) 
 

13:00 14:00 11 PE Paper 1 
 

13:00 15:00 6th Form Health & Social Care Unit 4 

All exams take place in the Main Hall and the Dance Studio unless otherwise stated on your individual exam 

timetable 

You should be at the location of your exam no later than the following: 

• Morning exams: 08:45 

• Afternoon exams: 12:45 

Year 11: Your core exams (English, Maths, Science) are highlighted in yellow. 

 

Summer 2025 Exam Timetable 



Tue, 20 May 2025 09:00 11:15 11 English Literature Paper 2  
 

13:00 14:30 11 Computer Science Paper 2 

Wed, 21 May 2025 09:00 11:00 6th Form Psychology Paper 2 
 

09:00 09:35 11 French Listening: Foundation  
 

09:00 09:45 11 French Listening: Higher 
 

09:00 09:45 11 French Reading: Foundation  
 

09:00 10:00 11 French Reading: Higher  
 

13:00 15:30 6th Form Film Studies Paper 1 
 

13:00 14:45 11 Religious Studies Paper 2 
 

13:00 14:15 11 Enterprise and Marketing  

Thu, 22 May 2025 09:00 11:30 6th Form English Language & Literature Paper 2 
 

09:00 10:15 11 Physics Paper 1 (Combined Science) 
 

09:00 10:45 11 Physics Paper 1 (Separate Science) 
 

13:00 15:00 6th Form Law Paper 1 
 

13:00 14:30 11 Engineering Unit 3  

Fri, 23 May 2025 09:00 10:45 11 English Language Paper 1 
 

09:00 11:00 6th Form Physics Paper 1 
 

09:00 11:30 6th Form History Paper 1 

Tue, 03 Jun 2025 09:00 11:30 6th Form Film Studies Paper 2 
 

13:00 15:00 6th Form Law Paper 2 
 

13:00 14:45 6th Form Food Science & Nutrition Unit 1  

Tue, 03 Jun 2025 13:00 13:45 11 Polish Listening: Higher 
 

13:00 14:00 11 Polish Reading: Higher 

Wed, 04 Jun 2025 09:00 10:30 11 Maths Paper 2 (Calculator) 
 

09:00 11:15 6th Form Sociology: Paper 2 
 

13:00 14:15 11 Health & Social Care 
 

13:00 15:00 6th Form Pure Maths Paper 1 

Thu, 05 Jun 2025 09:00 10:50 11 History Paper 2 
 

13:00 15:00 6th Form Biology Paper 1 
 

13:00 14:15 11 French Writing: Foundation 
 

13:00 14:20 11 French Writing: Higher 

Fri, 06 Jun 2025 09:00 10:45 11 English Language Paper 2  
 

13:00 14:30 11 Geography Paper 2  
 

13:00 15:30 6th Form History Paper 2 

Mon, 09 Jun 2025 09:00 10:45 11 Biology Paper 2 (Separate Science)  
 

09:00 10:15 11 Biology Paper 2 (Combined Science)  



 
09:00 11:00 6th Form Physics Paper 2 

 
09:00 11:00 6th Form Psychology Paper 3 

 
13:00 14:00 11 PE Paper 2 

 
13:00 14:30 11 Creative iMedia  

Tue, 10 Jun 2025 09:00 11:00 6th Form Law Paper 3 
 

09:00 11:00 6th Form Chemistry Paper 1 
 

09:00 09:35 11 Spanish Listening: Foundation  
 

09:00 09:45 11 Spanish Listening: Higher  
 

09:00 09:45 11 Spanish Reading: Foundation  
 

09:00 10:00 11 Spanish Reading: Higher  
 

13:00 14:30 11 History Paper 3 

Wed, 11 Jun 2025 09:00 10:30 11 Maths: Paper 3 (Calculator) 

Thu, 12 Jun 2025 09:00 10:30 11 Geography Paper 3  
 

13:00 14:45 11 Further Maths Paper 1  
 

13:00 15:00 6th Form Pure Maths Paper 2 
 

13:00 14:20 11 Hospitality & Catering  

Fri, 13 Jun 2025 09:00 10:15 11 Chemistry Paper 2 (Combined Science)  

 09:00 10:45 11 Chemistry Paper 2 (Separate Science) 
 

09:00 11:00 6th Form Biology Paper 2 
 

13:00 15:15 6th Form Sociology Paper 3 
 

13:00 14:15 11 Polish Writing: Higher 

Mon, 16 Jun 2025 09:00 10:15 11 Physics Paper 2 (Combined Science)  

 09:00 10:45 11 Physics Paper 2 (Separate Science) 
 

09:00 11:00 6th Form Chemistry Paper 2 

Tue, 17 Jun 2025 09:00 11:00 6th Form Physics Paper 3 
 

09:00 10:00 11 Spanish Writing: Foundation 
 

09:00 10:15 11 Spanish Writing: Higher 

Wed, 18 Jun 2025 09:00 11:00 6th Form Biology Paper 3 
 

09:00 11:00 11 Design & Technology  
 

13:00 14:45 11 Further Maths Paper 2  

Thu, 19 Jun 2025 13:00 15:00 6th Form Statistics & Mechanics  

Fri, 20 Jun 2025 09:00 11:00 6th Form Chemistry Paper 3 

 

All students should be available until Wednesday 25th June regardless of when their last exam is. 


